Legal Advertisement TRENTON BOARD OF EDUCATION TRENTON, NEW JERSEY

Request for Proposal #2425-5 Prospective Organization to Provide Home Instruction Services in a Hospital Setting for Medically Fragile Students with Chronic Medical Conditions for 2024-2025

The Trenton Board of Education invites proposals from prospective or-ganizations having expertise and knowledge of Trenton School District to perform home instruction services in a hospital setting for medically fragile students with chronic mental health challenges.

Request for Proposal #2425-6 Prospective Organization to Provide Reporting, Notification and Exami-nation Procedures for Trenton Public School Students Suspected of Being Under the Influence of Alcohol or Other Drugs for 2024-2025

The Trenton Public School district is seeking an organization that has the capacity to provide reporting, notification and examination proce-dures for Trenton Public School students suspected of being under the influence of alcohol or other drugs.

Request for Proposal #2425-7 Prospective Organization to Provide Nursing Services for Students in Trenton Public Schools for 2024-2025

The Trenton Board of Education invites proposals from prospective or-ganizations involved in providing nursing services for students in the Trenton Public Schools for nursing services such as intensive one on one (1:1) nursing, substitute nursing and supports with mandated screenings and health consultations. Multiple Vendors will have same rate pay for 1:1 nursing and substitute nursing and supports for man-dated screenings in Trenton Public School, Onsite Supervision re-quired.

Request for Proposal #2425-8

Prospective Organization to Provide Security Services

The Trenton Public Schools is requesting proposals from certified and licensed security service organization in the State of New Jersey. The successful vendor will maintain a security service acting as an independent contractor and shall provide surveillance and protection of property against fire, theft, pilferage, malicious injury, and destruction.

All Proposals are due no later than 10:00 A.M. Friday, June 7, 2024

Copies of proposal forms may be secured from the district website at www.trenton.k12.nj.us (Click on About Us and click on Request for Proposals). All proposals will be received electronically. Submission information is noted in the proposal instructions.

All respondents are required to comply with the requirements of N.J.S.A. 10:5-31 et seq., and N.J.A.C. 17:27 et seq.

The Trenton Board of Education reserves the right to reject any proposals, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:18A-2(s), (t), (x), (y), N.J.S.A. 18A:18A-4(a-c), and N.J.S.A. 18A:18A-22, and to waive minor informalities or non-material exceptions, that may be in the best interest of the Board.

TRENTON BOARD OF EDUCATION Trenton Public Schools City of Trenton, New Jersey Jayne S. Howard School Business Administrator/Board Secretary THE TIMES \$59.28

5/13/24